ALPHABETICAL LIST OF SIRES

Sire

Canford Cliffs (IRE)
Canford Cliffs (IRE)
Canford Cliffs (IRE)
Canford Cliffs (IRE)
Canford Cliffs (IRE)
Canford Cliffs (IRE)
Canford Cliffs (IRE)
Captain of All
Captain of All
Captain of All
Captain of All
Captain of All
Captain of All
Captain of All
Captain of All
Captain of All
Captain of All
Count Dubois
Count Dubois
Count Dubois
Count Dubois
Count Dubois (
Coup de Grace (
Coup de Grace (
Coup de Grace (USA
Coup de Grace (

(USA

(

(

(

(

e~~~

G
G
G
G
G

)
)
)
Coup de Grace )
Coup de Grace (USA)
Coup de Grace (USA)
Coup de Grace (USA)
Coup de Grace (USA)
Coup de Grace (USA)
Duke of Marmalade (IRE)
Duke of Marmalade (IRE)
Duke of Marmalade (IRE)
Duke of Marmalade (IRE)
Duke of Marmalade (IRE)
Duke of Marmalade (IRE)
Erupt (IRE)

Erupt (IRE)

Erupt (IRE)

Erupt (IRE)

Flower Alley (USA)
Flower Alley (USA)
Flower Alley (USA)
Futura
Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)
Global View (USA)
Ideal World (USA)
Jackson

Jackson

Jackson

Jackson

Jay Peg

Jay Peg

Master of My Fate
Master of My Fate
Master of My Fate
Master of My Fate
Oratorio (IRE)

Pathfork (USA)

Ridgerunner
Lochranza

Little Flirt
Unalome
Slapstick
Diamond Rockstar

Countess Lydia
Countess Perini
Count Your Chances

Countess of Peace

Citrus Delight
We're Jamming
Circus Lights

Chasin

Bad Hair Day
Tephra
Quatermain
Mothership
Vesuvio
Libeccio

Garam Masala
Bushveld

Fur Baby
Blackjack
Barmaid
Jacky Sparrow

Jayrani
Walking Thru Time

Insightful
Incredible India

Sex Dam

o
f.
f.
c
o
f.
c
f.
f.
f.
f.
f.
c
c
c
f.
f.
f.
c
f.
c
f.
f.
f.
c
c
f.
f.
c
c
f.
c
f.
c
c
c
c
f.
f.
c
f.
c
c
f.
c
f.
f.
c
f.
f.
f.
c
f.
c
f.
f.
f.
f.
f.
c
c

. Easy Street

Figure of Grey (AUS)
In Like Flynn

. Temple Goddess (USA)
. Variety Star

Arizona Rock

. Diamond Emblem

Jet Danza

Knock 'em Out
Malakeh (AUS)
Polly Wolly Doodle
Powertrip

. Val de Vie
. Wake Up Maggie
. All forU

Budding Beauty
Celtic Chalice
Lydia Lopokovo

. Perini

Road Tax

. Rubybay

Dove of Peace
Fort Belvedere
Fortissima

. Generous Anna (AUS)
. Judi Silvano

Marquesa Naranja (IRE)
Mermaid Siren

. Silver Holly
. Tricia's Spur (AUS)

Triple Bouquet

. Clifton Sunset

Green Goddess (IRE)

. Maidstone

. Picadilly Miss
. Princess Chloe
. Silver Class

Bandola
Fly Phillippa

. Quena

Social Climber

. Via Cosa Coma
. Leste

Pin Number

. Pure Spice

Selkie
Russet Savannah

. Let's Twist

Chinchilla
Even Money
Slightly Blonde

. State Coach

Windspiel

. Enrani (AUS)

Lot Box

;
10
23

100

106

116

135
26
31
42
65
66

105

108

113

121

124
40
62
75
77

136
12
14
16
28
43
44
88

101

102

129
20
41
63
68
87

119
11
71
91

107
35
64
69
84
78
36

126

8
90
93

111

4

Walking Onthe Moon (ARG) 109

Greendale
Love Galore
Miss Einstein
QOoh la Var

. Loupe
. Nunavik

19
39
46
55
38
53

D8
C30
C22
D12
D13

C4

D7
E20
C14

C5

E9
C15

E5
A27

E7
D30

D2
C12
B21
B28
E27
C13
F13
E18
D22
D18
E22
F15



Sire

Pathfork (USA)
Pathfork (USA)
Pathfork (USA)
Pathfork (USA)
Pomodoro
Pomodoro
Pomodoro
Pomodoro
Pomodoro
Pomodoro
Pomodoro
Pomodoro
Pomodoro
Pomodoro
Pomodoro
Pomodoro
Pomodoro
Pomodoro
Pomodoro
Pomodoro
Pomodoro
Pomodoro
Pomodoro
Quasillo (GER)
Querari (GER)
Querari (GER)
Querari (GER)
Rafeef (AUS)
Rafeef (AUS)
Rafeef (AUS)
Royal Mo (USA)
Royal Mo (USA)
Royal Mo (USA)
Royal Mo (USA)

Name
Despina

Nandine

Dusky Rose

Have a Party

Sentient

Primula

Hummingbird
Speak Easy

Captain Royal

The United States (IRE) Sun Blushed

The United States (IRE) American Hashtag
Ammonite

The United States (IRE) Nancy Astor

(

(
The United States (IRE

(

(

The United States (IRE
Time Thief (AUS)

Time Thief (AUS)

Time Thief (AUS)

Time Thief (AUS)

Time Thief (AUS)
Trippi (USA)

Twice Over (GB)
Twice Over (GB)
Twice Over (GB)
Twice Over (GB)
Twice Over (GB)
Twice Over (GB)
Twice Over (GB)
Twice Over (GB)
Twice Over (GB)
Twice Over (GB)
Twice Over (GB)
Var (USA)
Vercingetorix

What a Winter
What a Winter
What a Winter
William Longsword
William Longsword
William Longsword

Thief and the Moon

Purple Flower
Silver Clock
Blues Bella

Time for Charity

Good Measure

Dream by the Fire

Cuddle Up

Sex Dam

—h

oo

OO0 TTOTTO 0000 PO OO0 TOO0OTTO OO TRTTO O T TR TPO TP O PO O TR R

Pepper Belle
Submergence
Zinthle

Dayla

Epsom Downs
Eva Tibbs

For the Lads

In Other Words
Intergalactic
Lizabella (GB)
Millenium Reign
Night on the Hill
Party Magic

Prima Donna
Rehanaat (USA)
Seattle Surprise
Span Die Seile
Super Guppy

Swift Sarah
Tandana (AUS)
Trophy Wife

Circle of Speed (AUS)
Dans With Sally (AUS)
Seeking

Hi Jessie

Perija (GER)
Colour Magic
Golden Cloud

Red Kaschka
Sassy Sal (AUS)
Enja

Reserved Emblem
Tempest

Care to Dance (CAN)
Natural Tan

Selfie

Arissa

Athina

Cymbeline

Pearly Moon
Purple Orchid (GB)
Silverthorne
Bluebell Glade
Chariya (IRE)
Laser Fan
Ekaterina

Jo's Bond
Ladonna

Miss Madelein (ARG)
Nocturne

Off the Mark
Rodeo Sioux

Saint Sophia

War Path

Butterfly Kisses (IRE)
Cranberry Gold
Girl on the Run
City of Athens (AUS)
Entrench (GB)
Northern Chorus
Sweetie Pie

Ferrari Dawn
Freddy's Sister
Hard Lady

Lot
59

112
134

13
24
25
37
45
50
56

73
81
92
95
97
98
103
127
133

22
61
130
18
72
80

74

123
49
83

115

117

132
58
70
89

120

125
34

27
32
47
51
54
76
79
110
122
131
17
128

52
96

15
21

Box
B29

C3

B1
E16
F11
E17
D20
D19
C29
E29
B13
B30
A18

B2
E23
D25
E12

E3

F7

E15
B15

D3
A25

D21
C21
D11
D28
E28
B25
E14
A13

B5
A23
A1
B14
C11
C10

B19
B18
E21
A20
B26
E30
A16
D27
D16

F4
A28

D24
F9
B9

D29
E1
A9

A15

B16

E19

A19



Sire

William Longsword
William Longsword
William Longsword
William Longsword
William Longsword
William Longsword
William Longsword
William Longsword
Wylie Hall (AUS)

Wylie Hall (AUS)

Wylie Hall (AUS)

Duchessofnhormandy

Longpath

Why Madera

Sex Dam

C.
f.
f.
c
f.
f.
c
f.
c
f.
c

Kalanchoe
Lady Maher (AUS)
Mon Ami Misty

. Path to Travel

Seventh Virtue
Sidera (AUS)

. Urooj (AUS)

Amber Plain

. Keep on Dreaming

Perfidia

. Athina Madera

Lot

29
33
48
57
85
86
104
114
30
60
118

Box

D17
F14
E8
Ad
E11
Fé
E25
E13
A21
Cc28
A3



