

ALPHABETICAL LIST OF SIRES

Sire	Name	Sex	Dam	Lot	Box
Canford Cliffs (IRE)	Ridgerunner	c.	Easy Street	1	D8
Canford Cliffs (IRE)	Lochranza	f.	Figure of Grey (AUS)	10	C30
Canford Cliffs (IRE)	Little Flirt	f.	In Like Flynn	23	C22
Canford Cliffs (IRE)	Unalome	c.	Temple Goddess (USA)	100	D12
Canford Cliffs (IRE)	Slapstick	c.	Variety Star	106	D13
Canford Cliffs (IRE)	Diamond Rockstar	f.	Arizona Rock	116	C4
Canford Cliffs (IRE)		c.	Diamond Emblem	135	D7
Captain of All		f.	Jet Danza	26	E20
Captain of All		f.	Knock 'em Out	31	C14
Captain of All		f.	Malakeh (AUS)	42	C5
Captain of All		f.	Polly Wolly Doodle	65	E9
Captain of All		f.	Powertrip	66	C15
Captain of All		c.	Val de Vie	105	E5
Captain of All		c.	Wake Up Maggie	108	A27
Captain of All		c.	All for U	113	E7
Captain of All		f.	Budding Beauty	121	D30
Captain of All		f.	Celtic Chalice	124	D2
Count Dubois (GB)	Countess Lydia	f.	Lydia Lopokovo	40	C12
Count Dubois (GB)	Countess Perini	c.	Perini	62	B21
Count Dubois (GB)	Count Your Chances	f.	Road Tax	75	B28
Count Dubois (GB)		c.	Rubybay	77	E27
Count Dubois (GB)	Countess of Peace	f.	Dove of Peace	136	C13
Coup de Grace (USA)		f.	Fort Belvedere	12	F13
Coup de Grace (USA)		f.	Fortissima	14	E18
Coup de Grace (USA)		c.	Generous Anna (AUS)	16	D22
Coup de Grace (USA)		c.	Judi Silvano	28	D18
Coup de Grace (USA)		f.	Marquesa Naranja (IRE)	43	E22
Coup de Grace (USA)		f.	Mermaid Siren	44	F15
Coup de Grace (USA)		c.	Silver Holly	88	E2
Coup de Grace (USA)		c.	Tricia's Spur (AUS)	101	E26
Coup de Grace (USA)		f.	Triple Bouquet	102	F5
Coup de Grace (USA)		c.	Clifton Sunset	129	D23
Duke of Marmalade (IRE)	Citrus Delight	f.	Green Goddess (IRE)	20	A7
Duke of Marmalade (IRE)	We're Jamming	c.	Maidstone	41	D9
Duke of Marmalade (IRE)	Circus Lights	c.	Picadilly Miss	63	D10
Duke of Marmalade (IRE)		c.	Princess Chloe	68	A29
Duke of Marmalade (IRE)	Chasin	c.	Silver Class	87	B6
Duke of Marmalade (IRE)	Bad Hair Day	f.	Bandola	119	A24
Erupt (IRE)	Tephra	f.	Fly Phillippa	11	C23
Erupt (IRE)	Quatermain	c.	Quena	71	B7
Erupt (IRE)	Mothership	f.	Social Climber	91	F3
Erupt (IRE)	Vesuvio	c.	Via Cosa Coma	107	D14
Flower Alley (USA)	Libeccio	c.	Leste	35	B10
Flower Alley (USA)		f.	Pin Number	64	C27
Flower Alley (USA)	Garam Masala	c.	Pure Spice	69	A14
Futura		f.	Selkie	84	C7
Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)	Bushveld	f.	Russet Savannah	78	C20
Global View (USA)		c.	Let's Twist	36	D6
Ideal World (USA)	Fur Baby	f.	Chinchilla	126	A6
Jackson	Blackjack	f.	Even Money	8	C24
Jackson	Barmaid	f.	Slightly Blonde	90	C1
Jackson		c.	State Coach	93	A2
Jackson	Jacky Sparrow	f.	Windspiel	111	C2
Jay Peg	Jayrani	c.	Enrani (AUS)	4	B23
Jay Peg	Walking Thru Time	f.	Walking Onthe Moon (ARG)	109	C8
Master of My Fate		f.	Greendale	19	A17
Master of My Fate		f.	Love Galore	39	D4
Master of My Fate		f.	Miss Einstein	46	C6
Master of My Fate		f.	Ooh la Var	55	B12
Oratorio (IRE)	Insightful	c.	Loupe	38	A12
Pathfork (USA)	Incredible India	c.	Nunavik	53	B22

Sire	Name	Sex	Dam	Lot	Box
Pathfork (USA)	Despina	f.	Pepper Belle	59	B29
Pathfork (USA)		f.	Submergence	94	B3
Pathfork (USA)	Nandine	f.	Zinthe	112	C3
Pathfork (USA)		f.	Dayla	134	B1
Pomodoro		f.	Epsom Downs	6	E16
Pomodoro		f.	Eva Tibbs	7	F11
Pomodoro		f.	For the Lads	13	E17
Pomodoro		c.	In Other Words	24	D20
Pomodoro		c.	Intergalactic	25	D19
Pomodoro	Dusky Rose	f.	Lizabella (GB)	37	C29
Pomodoro		c.	Millenium Reign	45	E29
Pomodoro		f.	Night on the Hill	50	B13
Pomodoro	Have a Party	f.	Party Magic	56	B30
Pomodoro		c.	Prima Donna	67	A18
Pomodoro		f.	Rehanaat (USA)	73	B2
Pomodoro		f.	Seattle Surprise	81	E23
Pomodoro		f.	Span Die Seile	92	D25
Pomodoro		f.	Super Guppy	95	E12
Pomodoro		c.	Swift Sarah	97	E3
Pomodoro		f.	Tandana (AUS)	98	F7
Pomodoro		c.	Trophy Wife	103	E4
Pomodoro		f.	Circle of Speed (AUS)	127	E15
Pomodoro		f.	Dans With Sally (AUS)	133	B15
Quasillo (GER)	Sentient	c.	Seeking	82	B8
Querari (GER)		f.	Hi Jessie	22	D3
Querari (GER)	Primula	f.	Perija (GER)	61	A25
Querari (GER)		c.	Colour Magic	130	E6
Rafeef (AUS)		c.	Golden Cloud	18	D21
Rafeef (AUS)	Hummingbird	f.	Red Kaschka	72	C21
Rafeef (AUS)	Speak Easy	c.	Sassy Sal (AUS)	80	D11
Royal Mo (USA)		f.	Enja	3	D28
Royal Mo (USA)		c.	Reserved Emblem	74	E28
Royal Mo (USA)	Captain Royal	c.	Tempest	99	B25
Royal Mo (USA)		f.	Care to Dance (CAN)	123	E14
The United States (IRE)	Sun Blushed	c.	Natural Tan	49	A13
The United States (IRE)	American Hashtag	c.	Selfie	83	B5
The United States (IRE)	Ammonite	f.	Arissa	115	A23
The United States (IRE)	Nancy Astor	c.	Athina	117	A11
The United States (IRE)		f.	Cymbeline	132	B14
Time Thief (AUS)	Thief and the Moon	f.	Pearly Moon	58	C11
Time Thief (AUS)	Purple Flower	f.	Purple Orchid (GB)	70	C10
Time Thief (AUS)	Silver Clock	f.	Silverthorne	89	C9
Time Thief (AUS)	Blues Bella	f.	Bluebell Glade	120	B19
Time Thief (AUS)	Time for Charity	f.	Chariya (IRE)	125	B18
Trippi (USA)		f.	Laser Fan	34	E21
Twice Over (GB)		c.	Ekaterina	2	A20
Twice Over (GB)		c.	Jo's Bond	27	B26
Twice Over (GB)		c.	Ladonna	32	E30
Twice Over (GB)		c.	Miss Madelein (ARG)	47	A16
Twice Over (GB)		f.	Nocturne	51	D27
Twice Over (GB)		c.	Off the Mark	54	D16
Twice Over (GB)		f.	Rodeo Sioux	76	F4
Twice Over (GB)		c.	Saint Sophia	79	A28
Twice Over (GB)		f.	War Path	110	F8
Twice Over (GB)		c.	Butterfly Kisses (IRE)	122	D24
Twice Over (GB)		f.	Cranberry Gold	131	F9
Var (USA)	Good Measure	c.	Girl on the Run	17	B9
Vercingetorix		f.	City of Athens (AUS)	128	D29
What a Winter		c.	Entrench (GB)	5	E1
What a Winter	Dream by the Fire	f.	Northern Chorus	52	A9
What a Winter	Cuddle Up	c.	Sweetie Pie	96	A15
William Longsword		f.	Ferrari Dawn	9	B16
William Longsword		f.	Freddy's Sister	15	E19
William Longsword		c.	Hard Lady	21	A19

Sire	Name	Sex	Dam	Lot	Box
William Longsword		c.	Kalanchoe	29	D17
William Longsword	Duchessofnormandy	f.	Lady Maher (AUS)	33	F14
William Longsword		f.	Mon Ami Misty	48	E8
William Longsword	Longpath	c.	Path to Travel	57	A4
William Longsword		f.	Seventh Virtue	85	E11
William Longsword		f.	Sidera (AUS)	86	F6
William Longsword		c.	Urooj (AUS)	104	E25
William Longsword		f.	Amber Plain	114	E13
Wylie Hall (AUS)		c.	Keep on Dreaming	30	A21
Wylie Hall (AUS)		f.	Perfidia	60	C28
Wylie Hall (AUS)	Why Madera	c.	Athina Madera	118	A3